

Memo No:-3168/G-74

Date:-05-03-2020

## Corrigendum

In cancellation of earlier Notice Inviting Quotation for selection of Rent Collecting Agencies on Commission basis vide this office Memo No.3067/G-74 dated-27-02-2020 where it was stated that all Quotations will be received by the competent authority at 2 p.m. on 10.03.2020 but on that very day the office will remain close due to **Holi Festival**, so the same will be i.e the receiving of the all quotations in this respect will be done at 2 p.m. and the same will be opened at 3 p.m. on 11.03.2020, others will remain unchanged that stated in earlier notice.

The inconivance is highly regretted.

Executive Officer Balurghat Municipality Date: 05-03-2020

## Memo No: 3168/1(13)/G-74

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

<u>Memo No: /1(13)/G-74</u> Date:

Copy forwarded for information to :-

1. The Chairperson, Board of Administrators, Balurghat Municipality

2. Smt. Arpita Ghosh, Member, Board of Administrators, Balurghat Municipality.

3. Sri Shankar Chakraborty, Member, Board of Administrators, Balurghat Municipality.

4. The Nazarat Deputy Collector, DM Office, D/Dinajpur

5) The Finance Officer, Balurghat Municipality

6) The Office Suptd. Balurghat Municipality

7) The Accountant, Balurghat Municipality

8) The D.I.C.O. D/Dinajpur for publicity

9) The Secy, Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad, D/Dinajpur

10) The Store Keeper(in-Charge), Balurghat Municipality

11) Sri Mrinmoy Das, IT Support Specialist, Balurghat Municipality for uploading the same in Municipal Website.

12. Municipal Office Notice Board

13) Office file

This has reference to the meeting of the Board of Administratore, Balurghat Municipality held on 04-02-2020.

**Executive Officer Balurghat Municipality**